Depreciation  $   181   $   162   $   88   $   -   $   431

The  Company evaluates the performance of its operating segments based on income
before  net  interest  expense,  income  taxes,  depreciation  and  amortization
expense,  accounting  changes  and  non-recurring  items.

NOTE I - RECLASSIFICATIONS

Certain  amounts  in  the  2005  financial  statements have been reclassified to
conform  with  the  2006  financial  statement  presentation.

   10

NOTE J - RESTATEMENT

American  Leisure  has restated its financial statements to include the gross
revenues and  expenses for  the business that was  acquired  from  Around the
World Travel on December 31, 2004. The  revenues  and  expenses  were
previously reported on a net basis.
The inclusion of gross revenue and expenses from Around the World did not affect
net income.

A summary of the restatement is as follows:

   As previously reported   As Restated
THREE MONTHS ENDED 03/31/06   THREE MONTHS ENDED   Increase   THREE MONTHS ENDED
   03/31/06   (Decrease)   03/31/06

Operating Revenues   $   1,662,295   $ 4,717,078   $   6,379,373
Undeveloped land sales   $   13,129,246   $   -   $   13,129,246
Total Revenue   $   14,791,541   $ 4,717,078   $   19,508,619
Cost of Service Revenues   $   -   $(6,194,226)  $   (6,194,226)
Cost of Undeveloped Land Sales   $   (9,796,634)  $   -   $   (9,796,634)
Gross Margin   $   4,994,907   $(1,477,148)  $   3,517,759
Depreciation and amortization   $   (415,372)  $   73,014   $   (342,358)
General and administrative expenses  $   (2,259,945)  $ 1,404,134   $   (855,811)
Income (Loss) from Operations   $   2,319,590   $   -   $   2,319,590

   As previously reported   As Restated
THREE MONTHS ENDED 03/31/05   THREE MONTHS ENDED   Increase   THREE MONTHS ENDED
   03/31/05   (Decrease)   03/31/05

Operating Revenues   $   1,605,754   $ 5,133,706   $   6,739,460
Undeveloped Land Sales   $   4,132,911   $   -   $   4,132,911
Total Revenue   $   5,738,665   $ 5,133,706   $   10,872,371
Cost of Service Revenues   $   -   $(6,827,622)  $   (6,827,622)
Cost of Undeveloped Land Sales   $   (3,062,991)  $   1   $   (3,062,990)
Gross Margin   $   2,675,674   $(1,693,915)  $   981,759
Depreciation and amortization   $   (431,382)  $   87,886   $   (343,496)
General and administrative expenses  $   (2,405,156)  $ 1,606,029   $   (799,127)
Income (Loss) from Operations   $   (160,864)  $   -   $   (160,864)

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN LEISURE HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 10QSB/A

10

   11

ITEM  2.  MANAGEMENT'S  DISCUSSION  AND  ANALYSIS  OR  PLAN  OF  OPERATION

CERTAIN STATEMENTS IN THIS QUARTERLY REPORT ON FORM 10-QSB (THIS "FORM 10-QSB"),
CONSTITUTE "FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS" WITHIN THE MEANING OF SECTION 27A OF THE
SECURITIES ACT OF 1934, AS AMENDED, AND THE PRIVATE SECURITIES LITIGATION REFORM
ACT  OF 1995 (COLLECTIVELY, THE "REFORM ACT"). CERTAIN, BUT NOT NECESSARILY ALL,